2022 BADGER LARGE FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE

1ST TEAM OFFENSE
POSITION PLAYER NAME SCHOOL YR HT WT  UNANIMOUS

Tight End Robert Booker Waunakee 11 6'6 200 U
Receiver Jonathan Vande Walle SPE 12 6’ 170 U
Receiver David Emerich Waunakee 1 59 165 U
Receiver Connor Stauff SPE 11 510 165

Line Gus Allen Waunakee 12 6'1 253 U
Line Logan Gross SPE 11 6’3 260 U
Line lan Phebus Waunakee 12 6'1 287 U
Line Alton Williams SPE 11 6'8 270

Line Bobby Gebhardt Waunakee 12 511 223

Quarterback Jerry Kaminski SPE 12 62 200 U
Quarterback Garet Lenzendorf Waunakee 12 61 184

Running Back Cortez LeGrant SPE 12 511 175 U
Running Back Ben Lindley Waunakee 11 6’1 185 U
Placekicker  Trevor Schulz SPE 12 6’ 155 U

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR: Jerry Kaminski—Sun Prairie East
OFFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR: Gus Allen-Waunakee

2ND TEAM OFFENSE

Tight End Ean Ackley SPW 12 6’1 205
Receiver Mitchell Jarosinski ~ Waunakee 12 62 167
Receiver Zach Scher Watertown 11 61 170
Receiver Garrett Bladl Milton 12 6'2 165
Line Hayden DeZarn Beaver Dam 12 6’3 265
Line Tori Mielke SPW 12 6’3 280
Line Tyler Wald Oregon 12 58 205
Line Liam Droessler Milton 12 510 265
Line Corey Sammer SPE 12 62 210
Quarterback Reece Kamrath Watertown 11 6 160
Running Back Camron Mendoza Beaver Dam 11 6'2 210
Running Back Sebastian Rasmussen Waunakee 11 511 192
Running Back Jay Dayne SPW 12 6’ 235

Place kicker Austin DeAmicis Waunakee 12 6’1 187

HONORABLE MENTION

Beaver Dam-Michael Fox 12

Milton—Brogan Mclintyre 12, J.J. Love 12, Aidan Schoen 12
Oregon-Charles Daguanno 12, Bryce Gagner 10

SP East—-Drew Kavanaugh 11, Evan Richmond 12, Logan Culbertson 12
SP West—John Hamilton 12, Brady Rhoads 11, Alex Oehrlein 12
Watertown-Landon Fendt 11, Braden Holleman 11

Waunakee—Devin Johnson 12, Will Lenoch 11, Nathan Olsen 11



1ST TEAM DEFENSE

POSITION
Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Edge Player
Edge Player
Linebacker
Linebacker
Linebacker
Linebacker
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Punter

CO-DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR:

PLAYER NAME
Cayden Ellis
Nolan Olson

Cole Meyers
Wade Bryan
Xander Wuetrich
Tommy Raemisch
Ean Ackley

Sam Hogland

lan Lipps

Shea DuCharme
Brady Shannahan
Danny Cotter
Sam Ostrenga
Trevor Schulz

DEFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR:

2ND TEAM DEFENSE

Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Edge Player
Edge Player
Linebacker
Linebacker
Linebacker
Linebacker
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Punter

Talib Miller
Jay Dayne
Jack Schweitzer
Billy Benson
Cole Savola
Trevor Barlow
Jack Watkins
Kaleb Frey
Quinn Williams
Evan Miles
Avery Priewe
Will Davis
Zach Scher
Garrett Bladl

HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL
Waunakee
SPE
Waunakee
Waunakee
Milton
Waunakee
SPW
Waunakee
SPE
Waunakee
SPE
Waunakee
SPE

SPE

YR
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
12

HT
6'2
6-1
511
6'2
6’3
511
6’1
6’1
6'2
6’3
511
6’1
511
6

WT
230
255
210
205
190
211
205
178
205
165
150
170
175
155

Tommy Raemisch—-Waunakee

Wade Bryan—-Waunakee
Cayden Ellis—Waunakee

SPE

SPW
Waunakee
SPE
Waunakee
Oregon
SPE
Waunakee
Milton
Oregon

Beaver Dam

SPW
Watertown
Milton

Beaver Dam—-Easton Abel 12, Michael Fox 12
Milton—-Joey Weitzel 12, Royce Nilo 12
Oregon-Grant Wollangk 11, Will Christ 12, Andrew Jicha 11, Seth Niday 12
Sun Prairie East—Andrew Zielsdorf 11
Sun Prairie West-Jack Augustine 12, Jon Weah 12, Alex Oehrlein

Watertown—-Braden Holleman 11, Tanner Peirick 12, Christian Robles 11
Waunakee-Brady Cizek 11, Jake Bova 11

COACH OF THE YEAR: Pat Rice—Waunakee
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR: Chris Graverson—Waunakee

12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
12

6’
6’1
6!

5'8
511
511
510
6'2
6
511
6’1
6'2

230
235
212
240
185
160
185
187
185
185
180
175
170
165

U*






