

2022 BADGER LARGE FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE

1ST TEAM OFFENSE

POSITION	PLAYER NAME	SCHOOL	YR	HT	WT	UNANIMOUS
Tight End	Robert Booker	Waunakee	11	6'6	200	U
Receiver	Jonathan Vande Walle	SPE	12	6'	170	U
Receiver	David Emerich	Waunakee	11	5'9	165	U
Receiver	Connor Stauff	SPE	11	5'10	165	
Line	Gus Allen	Waunakee	12	6'1	253	U
Line	Logan Gross	SPE	11	6'3	260	U
Line	Ian Phebus	Waunakee	12	6'1	287	U
Line	Alton Williams	SPE	11	6'8	270	
Line	Bobby Gebhardt	Waunakee	12	5'11	223	
Quarterback	Jerry Kaminski	SPE	12	6'2	200	U
Quarterback	Garet Lenzendorf	Waunakee	12	6'1	184	
Running Back	Cortez LeGrant	SPE	12	5'11	175	U
Running Back	Ben Lindley	Waunakee	11	6'1	185	U
Placekicker	Trevor Schulz	SPE	12	6'	155	U

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR: Jerry Kaminski–Sun Prairie East

OFFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR: Gus Allen–Waunakee

2ND TEAM OFFENSE

Tight End	Ean Ackley	SPW	12	6'1	205
Receiver	Mitchell Jarosinski	Waunakee	12	6'2	167
Receiver	Zach Scher	Watertown	11	6'1	170
Receiver	Garrett Bladl	Milton	12	6'2	165
Line	Hayden DeZarn	Beaver Dam	12	6'3	265
Line	Tori Mielke	SPW	12	6'3	280
Line	Tyler Wald	Oregon	12	5'8	205
Line	Liam Droessler	Milton	12	5'10	265
Line	Corey Sammer	SPE	12	6'2	210
Quarterback	Reece Kamrath	Watertown	11	6'	160
Running Back	Camron Mendoza	Beaver Dam	11	6'2	210
Running Back	Sebastian Rasmussen	Waunakee	11	5'11	192
Running Back	Jay Dayne	SPW	12	6'	235
Place kicker	Austin DeAmicis	Waunakee	12	6'1	187

HONORABLE MENTION

Beaver Dam–Michael Fox 12

Milton–Brogan McIntyre 12, J.J. Love 12, Aidan Schoen 12

Oregon–Charles Daguanno 12, Bryce Gagner 10

SP East–Drew Kavanaugh 11, Evan Richmond 12, Logan Culbertson 12

SP West–John Hamilton 12, Brady Rhoads 11, Alex Oehrlein 12

Watertown–Landon Fendt 11, Braden Holleman 11

Waunakee–Devin Johnson 12, Will Lenoach 11, Nathan Olsen 11

1ST TEAM DEFENSE

POSITION	PLAYER NAME	SCHOOL	YR	HT	WT	U*
Down Lineman	Cayden Ellis	Waunakee	12	6'2	230	U
Down Lineman	Nolan Olson	SPE	12	6-1	255	
Down Lineman	Cole Meyers	Waunakee	12	5'11	210	
Edge Player	Wade Bryan	Waunakee	11	6'2	205	U
Edge Player	Xander Wuetrich	Milton	12	6'3	190	
Linebacker	Tommy Raemisch	Waunakee	12	5'11	211	U
Linebacker	Ean Ackley	SPW	11	6'1	205	
Linebacker	Sam Hogland	Waunakee	11	6'1	178	
Linebacker	Ian Lipps	SPE	12	6'2	205	
Defensive Back	Shea DuCharme	Waunakee	12	6'3	165	U
Defensive Back	Brady Shannahan	SPE	12	5'11	150	U
Defensive Back	Danny Cotter	Waunakee	11	6'1	170	U
Defensive Back	Sam Ostrenga	SPE	11	5'11	175	
Punter	Trevor Schulz	SPE	12	6'	155	

CO-DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR: **Tommy Raemisch–Waunakee**
Wade Bryan–Waunakee

DEFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR: **Cayden Ellis–Waunakee**

2ND TEAM DEFENSE

Down Lineman	Talib Miller	SPE	12	6'	230	
Down Lineman	Jay Dayne	SPW	12	6'	235	
Down Lineman	Jack Schweitzer	Waunakee	12	6'1	212	
Edge Player	Billy Benson	SPE	12	6'	240	
Edge Player	Cole Savola	Waunakee	11	6'	185	
Linebacker	Trevor Barlow	Oregon	11	5'8	160	
Linebacker	Jack Watkins	SPE	12	5'11	185	
Linebacker	Kaleb Frey	Waunakee	12	5'11	187	
Linebacker	Quinn Williams	Milton	12	5'10	185	
Defensive Back	Evan Miles	Oregon	12	6'2	185	
Defensive Back	Avery Priewe	Beaver Dam	11	6'	180	
Defensive Back	Will Davis	SPW	12	5'11	175	
Defensive Back	Zach Scher	Watertown	11	6'1	170	
Punter	Garrett Bladl	Milton	12	6'2	165	

HONORABLE MENTION

Beaver Dam–Easton Abel 12, Michael Fox 12

Milton–Joey Weitzel 12, Royce Nilo 12

Oregon–Grant Wollangk 11, Will Christ 12, Andrew Jicha 11, Seth Niday 12

Sun Prairie East–Andrew Zielsdorf 11

Sun Prairie West–Jack Augustine 12, Jon Weah 12, Alex Oehrlein

Watertown–Braden Holleman 11, Tanner Peirick 12, Christian Robles 11

Waunakee–Brady Cizek 11, Jake Bova 11

COACH OF THE YEAR: **Pat Rice–Waunakee**

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR: **Chris Graverson–Waunakee**

